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Food Services offers healthy meals every full length school day. Free and Reduced Meal Benefits are 
available to qualifying families. You may apply for Free and Reduced Meal Benefits online at 
www.lunchapp.com​.​ Our online application option is fast, convenient and secure. If you prefer a paper 
application you may also pick one up in the main office at any school. Our forwarding address is: 

Rockport Public Schools 
Food and Nutrition 
24 Jerdens Lane 
Rockport MA, 01966 

 
You may apply for Free and Reduced Meals anytime throughout the school year. Your children may 
qualify for free or reduced meals if your household income falls within the limits on the chart below.  
 

  Free Meals (130%) Reduced Meals (185%) 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

YEAR MONTH Twice 
per 
Month 

Every 
Two 
Weeks 

WEEK YEAR MONTH Twice 
per 
Month 

Every 
Two 
Weeks 

WEEK 

  
1 

  
$15,678 

  
$1,307 

  
$654 

  
$603 

  
$302 

  
$22,311 

  
$1,860 

  
$930 

  
$859 

  
$430 

  
2 

  
$21,112 

  
$1,760 

  
$880 

  
$812 

  
$406 

  
$30,044 

  
$2,504 

  
$1,252 

  
$1,156 

  
4578 

  
3 

  
$26,546 

  
$2,213 

  
$1,107 

  
$1,021 

  
$511 

  
$37,777 

  
$3,149 

  
$1,575 

  
$1,453 

  
$727 

  
4 

  
$31,980 

  
$2,665 

  
$1,333 

  
$1,230 

  
$615 

  
$45,510 

  
$3,793 

  
$1,897 

  
$1,751 
  

  
$876 

  
5 

  
$37,414 

  
$3,118 

  
$1,559 

  
$1,439 

  
$720 

  
$53,243 

  
$4,437 

  
$2,219 

  
$2,048 

  
$1,024 

http://www.lunchapp.com/


  
6 

  
$42,848 

  
$3,571 

  
$1,786 

  
$1,648 

  
$824 

  
$60,976 

  
$5,082 

  
$2,541 

  
$2,346 

  
$1,173 

  
7 

  
$48,282 

  
$4,024 

  
$2,012 

  
$1,857 

  
$929 

  
$68,709 

  
$5,726 

  
$2,863 

  
$2,643 

  
$1,322 

  
8 

  
$53,716 

  
$4,477 

  
$2,239 

  
$2,066 

  
$1,033 

  
$76,442 

  
46,371 

  
$3,186 

  
$2,941 

  
41,471 

Each 
additional 
family 
member, add 

  
+5,434 

  
+453 

  
+227 

  
+209 

  
+105 

  
+7,733 

  
+645 

  
+323 

  
+298 

  
+149 

 
 
 
Rockport Public Schools prohibits discrimination against its customers, employees, and applicants for 
employment on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, religion, 
reprisal, and where applicable, political beliefs, marital status, familial or parental status, or sexual 
orientation. 


