PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Rockport Public Schools 2017-2018

Food Services offers healthy meals every full length school day. Free and Reduced Meal Benefits are available to qualifying families. You may apply for Free and Reduced Meal Benefits online at www.lunchapp.com. Our online application option is fast, convenient and secure. If you prefer a paper application you may also pick one up in the main office at any school. Our forwarding address is:

Rockport Public Schools Food and Nutrition 24 Jerdens Lane Rockport MA, 01966

You may apply for Free and Reduced Meals anytime throughout the school year. Your children may qualify for free or reduced meals if your household income falls within the limits on the chart below.

	Free Meals (130%)					Reduced Meals (185%)					
HOUSEHOLD SIZE	YEAR	MONTH	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	WEEK	YEAR	MONTH	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	WEEK	
1	\$15,678	\$1,307	\$654	\$603	\$302	\$22,311	\$1,860	\$930	\$859	\$430	
2	\$21,112	\$1,760	\$880	\$812	\$406	\$30,044	\$2,504	\$1,252	\$1,156	4578	
3	\$26,546	\$2,213	\$1,107	\$1,021	\$511	\$37,777	\$3,149	\$1,575	\$1,453	\$727	
4	\$31,980	\$2,665	\$1,333	\$1,230	\$615	\$45,510	\$3,793	\$1,897	\$1,751	\$876	
5	\$37,414	\$3,118	\$1,559	\$1,439	\$720	\$53,243	\$4,437	\$2,219	\$2,048	\$1,024	

6	\$42,848	\$3,571	\$1,786	\$1,648	\$824	\$60,976	\$5,082	\$2,541	\$2,346	\$1,173
7	\$48,282	\$4,024	\$2,012	\$1,857	\$929	\$68,709	\$5,726	\$2,863	\$2,643	\$1,322
8	\$53,716	\$4,477	\$2,239	\$2,066	\$1,033	\$76,442	46,371	\$3,186	\$2,941	41,471
Each additional family member, add	+5,434	+453	+227	+209	+105	+7,733	+645	+323	+298	+149

Rockport Public Schools prohibits discrimination against its customers, employees, and applicants for employment on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, religion, reprisal, and where applicable, political beliefs, marital status, familial or parental status, or sexual orientation.